RESOLUTION No.

204560

DEC 30 1971

Adopted by_

BE IT RESOLVED, by the Council of The City of San Diego as follows:

That Change Order No. 1, dated October 28, 1971, heretofore filed with the City Clerk of said City as Document No. 738502, issued in connection with the contract between The City of San Diego and Aztec Paving, Inc., for the construction of concrete invert lining of Murray Reservoir Ditch, Phase II, said contract having been filed as Document No. 737409 in the office of said City Clerk, be and the same is hereby approved; and the changes therein set forth, amounting to an increase in the contract price of \$3,463.36, be and the same are hereby approved.

APPROVED: JOHN W. WITT, City Attorney

By Peter D. Bulens, Deputy

PDB:clh 12/9/71 Aud.Cert.#3660

CC-1265-B (REV. 12-71)

CERTIFICATE OF CITY AUDITOR AND COMPTROLLER

CERTIFICATION OF UNALLOTTED BALANCE

	ired for the allotment of funds for the purpose set the Treasury, or is anticipated to come into the
Amount \$	Fund
Purpose	
RECEIVED Y CLERK'S OFFICE NOEC 27 RM 10: 42 AN DIEGO, CALIF. In a contraction of the cont	Auditor and Comptroller of The City of San Diego, Calif. By
I HEREBY CERTIFY that the indebtedness agreement authorized by the hereto attached resol of the provisions of the Charter of the City of San with the requirements of the Charter of the City appropriated for the purpose of said contract, that contract are actually in the Treasury, or are antithe appropriation from which the same are to be defined.	encumbered by the contract or aution, can be incurred without the violation of any Diego; and I do hereby further certify, in conformity of San Diego, that sufficient moneys have been a sufficient moneys to meet the obligations of said cipated to come into the Treasury, to the credit of rawn, and that the said moneys now actually in the to come into the Treasury, to the credit of said
appropriation, are otherwise unencumbered.	
Not to exceed \$ 3,463.36	W. Sage
Dated December 2, 1971	Auditor and Comptroller of The City of San Diego, Calif. By Walter M. Laurence
Fund 502 Dept./Activity 6758 Object 3299 Purpose Change Order No. 1 Construct	Job Order Resolution No.
Reservoir Ditch, Phase II Vendor <u>Aztec Paving, Inc.</u>	PO 10758
M12-4-71	CERTIFICATE NO3660
FORM AC-361 (7-68)	DEC 30 1971

Passed and adopted by the Council of T	he City of San D	iego on		DEC 3 0 1971		
by the following vote:	•				•	
Gil Johnson Gil Johnson Maureen F. O'Connor Henry L. Landt Leon L. Williams Gil Johnson Maureen F. O'Connor Henry L. Landt Leon L. Williams Gil Johnson Maureen F. O'Connor Henry L. Landt Leon L. Williams Gil Johnson Maureen F. O'Connor Henry L. Landt Leon L. Williams Gil Johnson Maureen F. O'Connor Henry L. Landt Jim Bates Mayor Pete Wilson	Year DENEDER REPRESENTED FOR THE PROPERTY OF T	Nays	Excused	Absent		
AUTHENTICA	TED BY:					
	PETE WILSON , Mayor of The City of San Diego, California,					
(Seal)		F	EDWARD NIELSI	EN	'	
	Ву	City Clerk of The City of San Diego, California. By La				

Resolution 204560 DEC 30 1971
Number ______Adopted ______

CC-1276 (REV. 12-71)

**